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CENERAL ANATYSTS OF INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS AND TRADE

Updated Tables Originally Published in Document COM,IND/W/62/Add.1

At its meeting of 11-14 Harch Group 3(a) requested the secretariat to update
the charts and statistical tables originally published in COM.IND/W/52/Add.1. These
charts and tables are attached herewith. The sequence and the numbering are tae
same as in document COi.IND/W/62/Add.l. TFor technical reasons, Table 24 ¥Status of
Bindings" cannot be produced at present and will be published at a later stage as
an Addendum to this document. An updated version of the tablesl referred to in
Appendix 1 and 2 of that document are also attached herewith.

The tables and the charts include information on IFN duty rates, generally, as
of 1 January 1973 and on imports in 1970 and 1971 with respect to all industrial
products classified in BTN Chapters 25-99, for Australie, Austria, Canada, European
Communities, Finland, Japan, Norway, New Zealand, Sweden, Switzerland and the United
States. All the data are based on the information published in the four volumes of
the Basic Documentation for the Tariff Study which were recently circulated to
delegations. Tihe explanatory notes in these four volumes include all the necessary
information concerning methods and definitions.

When comparing the altached data with those published in document
COvi.IND/W/62/Add.1, it should be noted that Australia and New Zealand were not
covered at vhat time by the tariff study.

It saould also be noted that the tariff data are based on the rates in force
wien all Kennedy Round concessions have been implementcd, while the import figures
refer in most cases to a period preceding the full implementations of the concessions.
Moreover, the data for the EC refer to t'iz nine countries ¢ the enlarged EC, while
in 1970 and 1971, Denmark and the United Xingdom were still members of the
European Free Trade Associciion and trade between EFTA and the original Huropean
Economic Community was based on the iFN clause. Consequently, the tabulations set
out information for 1970 end 1971 in terms of groups of countries and trade regions
wnich did not in fact exist during that period.

1“Simple Tariff Averages for BTH Headings which are Duty Free in the Majority
of the Tariffs” and "Simplc Tariff Averages of BTN where the Weighted Average is
Equal to Zero®.
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Négociations ccmmerciales miltilatéralcs

ANALYSE DE La SITUATLON TARIFAIRE ET COMMERCIALE
DiNS LE SECTEUR INDUSTRIEL

Mise & jour des tableaux et diagrammes publiés
dans le document COM.IND/W/62/4dd.1

Lors de sa réunion du 11 au 14 mars 1974, le Groupe 3 a) a demandé au
secrétariat de mettre & jour les diagrammes et tableaux statistiques qui
figurent dans le document COM.IND/W/62/Add.1., Ces diagrammes et tableaux mis
3 jour sont reproduits ci-aprés, dans l'ordre et selon la numérotation utilisés
dans le document COM.IND/W/62/idd.l. Pour des raisons techniques, le tableau II.4
"Etat des consolidations" n'a pu Stre étabii 3 temps et sera publié ultérieurement
comne additif & ce document. En outre, le secrétariat a reproduit deux tableaux™,
mis & jour pour 1971, auxquels il est fait référence dans les Appendices I et II

du document COM.IND/W/62/idd.1l.

Les tableaux et diagrammes contiennent des renseignements sur les taux de
droits NPF applicables au ler janvier 1973 en général et sur les importaticns
en 1970 et 1971, pour tous les produits industriels repris aux chapitres 25-99
de 1z NDB en ce qui concerne les pays suivants: Australie, Autriche, Canada,
Commnautés européemnes, Etats-Unis, Finlande, Japon, .Norvége, Nouvelle-Zélande.
Suéde et Suisse. Toutes les données ont été établies sur la base des infor-
mations contenues dans les quatre volumes de la Documentation de base pour 1'étude
tarifaire qui ont été récemment distribués aux délégations. On pourra se référer
aux notes explicatives contenues dans chacun de ces volumes pour tous rensei-
gnements complémentaires. :

En compzrant ces données avec celles contenues dans le document
COM. IND/W/62/idd.1, il ne faut pas oublier, en particulier, que 1l'Australie et
la Nouvelle-Zélande ne faisaient pas partie alors des pays soumis & 1'étude
tarifeire.

I1 convient aussi de noter que les données tarifaires se fondent sur les
taux en vigueur aprés la mise en oeuvre de toutes les concessions issues des
Négociations Kennedy, alors que les chiffres des importations se rapportent
dans la plupart des cas, & une période antérieure & 1l'achévement de cette mise
en ceuvre. De plus, les données relatives aux CE concernent les neuf pays
de la Communauté élargie, alors qu'en 1970 et 1971 le Daremark et le
Royaume-Uni étaient encore membres de 1!iELE et les échanges entre cette
association et la Commmauté économique européenne originaire étaient régis par
la clause de la nation la plus fuvorisée. De ce fait, les renseignements que les
tableaux contiennent pour 1970 et 1971 se rapportent & des groupes de pays et &
des zones commerciales qui n'existaient pas en fait a cette époque.

g l"Mdennes tarifaires simples pour les positions de la NDB ekeﬁptes de
droits dans la majorité des tarifs" et "Moyennes tarifaires simples pour les
positions de la NDB ol la moyenne pondérée est nulle”,
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Table 1,2/Tableay 1,2
IMPORTS IN RELATION TO GOP3/RAPPORT DES IMPORTATIONS AU Pig®
-(Per cent/Pour cent)
AN} $ndustrial

Fintshed

products Raw materials Sesl-manufactures fach
Country/Pays Tous preduits atidras premitras Desi-produits - s
- Produits finis
{ndustriels -

. 1970 8.5 3.0 8.1 18,4
Norway/Norvige 97 2.5 - 2.5 7.2 18.8°
1970 28,1 2.3 8.0 17.8
Snitzerland/Sulsss 197 2.9 1.9 65 174
. ' 1970 22,7 3.3 6.2 13.2
Finland/Finiande 1971 2.4 3.6 5.1 13.7
.. b 1968/69 17.9 1.6 X0 10.3
Nex Zéaland/Nouvelle-261ande 1o70/7 19.0 15 6.2 n.s
: 1970 18,5 . 2.8 A4 1.3
Austria/Autriche 191 18,9 2.6 4,0 12,3
1970 - 18.8 1.6 4,9 12,3
Sweden/Subde | oma 15 X n7
1970 14,0 1.3 2,0 16.7
Canada 197 14.6 o 2.0 n.2
Australia/Australie 197/72 9.9 0.7 2.6 6.6
- ' 1970 7.3 2.7 ‘2.2 2.4
EC/cE 197 76,9 2,7 1.3 2.4
1970 7.8 4.5 1o3 2.0
Japan/Japon 181 6.9 4.2 0.9 1.8
\ 1870 3.3 0.5 0.8 2.0
United Sntesﬂtats—llnls 1M 3.6 0.5 0.9 2.2

¢ sarket prices/Au prix du sarché,
izports for fiscal years 1 July 1968/30 June 1969 and 1 July 1970/30 June 1971, GOP for 12 months starting from

Ist April 1968 and st April 1970/1eportations pour les annfes fiscales ler juillet 1958/30 jutn 1969 et ler juillet
1970/33 jutn 1971, PIB sur douze mois 3 cospter du ler avri) 1958 et lor avril 1970,

Sources: Inports/Inportations: Basic docuentation for the tariff study/Documentation de base de 1'étude tarifaire.
GOP/PIB: Yearbook of National Accounts Statistics 1972 - Vol. I11; International Tsbles - United Hations.
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able 1,3/Tsbisau 1.3
IBPORTS PER HEAD OF POPULATIOH?/IMPORTATICNS PAR HABITANT®
(US dol§ars/Dollars EU)
A1} industrial
Fini shed
Country/Pays products Raw matorials Seai-panufactures sanufactires
Tous prodults  Matidres presiires  Demf-produits )
. Produits finls
industriels

1970 880 0 256 560
Switzerland/Suisse 1971 980 70 250 660
Korway/lorvd 1970 870 )] - 240 540
e 197 950 80 240 630
1970 70 70 200 500
Sueden/Subde 197 0 " 70 196 520
1970 550 50 80 520
Canada 197 630 60 % 480

1970 510 70 140 300 -
Finland/Finlande 197 560 % 130 340
1970 360 50 90 220
Austria/Autriche 197 120 60 w0 270
b 1968/69 320 30 10 180
Nev Zoz)and/Nouvelie-Z§lande 1970/71 410 30 :;,.0 250
Australia/hustralie” 1971/72 310 20 80 210
1970 160 70 50 60
EC/ce 37 10 70 50 10
1970 150 20 40 9

United States/Etats«Unis 1 180 30 50 1o .
1970 150 90 20 50
Japan/ Japon 197 150 % 20 50

3estinates of sidyear popu‘latlonlirtiﬂm de 1a population av silfeu de 1°sande,

Estimates of sidysar 1969 and 1971/Estisation au @fiicu dos annfes 1969 et 1971,

Ccetigates of mldyear 1972/Estisation au silieu de 1'année 1972,
Sources: laports/ieportations: As for table 1.2/Comee pour 1o tableau 142,

Population: Konthly Bullatin of Statistics/Bulletin sensuel de statistfque, United Natlons/ilatfons Untes,
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Tebles I.5, 1.6 and I.7/Tableaux 1,5, I.6 et I.7

The network for most-fevoured-nation trade in industrial products,
rav materials, semi-finished manufactures and finished manufactures was
pui:lished_. in the fourth volume of the Basic Documentation for the Tariff
Study _(Iipoﬂs by Industrial Product Categories, Pr.incipa.l MFR Suppliers
and Level of Duty) which has already been distributed to delegatious.

Le réseau des échanges KPF de produits ihdustriels, matiéres premiéres,
demi-produits et produits finis, & été publié dans le quatriéme volume de
le documentation de base pour l'étude terifeire (Importations par catégories
de produits industriels, principaux fournisseurs NPF et niveau de droits).

Ce volume a déjd été distribué aux délégations.
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Teble II.2 - Tableau II.2

DISTRIBUTION OF TARIFF LINES BY STAGES OF PROCESSING/
DISTRIBUTIOR DES LIGNES TARIFAIRES SELON LE DEGRE DE TRANSFORMATION

(Humbers and percentages/Nombres et pourcenteges):

All industrial

oducts/ Raw materials/ Semi- Finished
Country/Payvs Tmpr roduit Metiéres menpufactures/ manufactures/
in duzt rielas premiéres Demi-produits Produi*:s finis
United States/ 100 6 Lh 50
Etats-Unis (7633)
Caneda 100 6 30 ok
. (4535) . ' '

Japan/Jepon 100 8 35 5T

(2650) '
EC/CE 1c0 6 T 48

’ (2350) '

Austria/Autriche 100 6 36 58

(2789)
Finland/Finlande . 100 , 6 ' 32 62

. (3577) '
NHorway/Norvége 100 6 30 6l
"~ (3938) ,

Sweden/Suéde 100 . 6 . 33 61

(3974) - :
Switzerland/ 100 -6 32 62
Suisse (303%) '
Australia/ - 100 R 26 T0
Australie (4321) '
Fewv Zealand/ 109 5 36 59
Houvelle-Zélende (3676) ,
11 tariffs combined/ 100 6 : 35 59
Ensemble des 11 (42477)

terifs
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Teble II.h - Tableau IIoh

STATUS OF BINDINGS/ETAT DES CONSOLXIDATIONS

This table will be published later/
Ce tableau sera publié ultérieurement.



Table 1i,5/Tableau {1,5

el

SIHPLE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF TARIFF LENES, ALL -IHDUSTRiAL PRODUCTS/DISTRIBUTION DE FREQUENCES SIMPLES DES LIGNES
TARIFAIRES, TOUS PRODUITS INDUSTRIELS

(Percentages/Pourcentages)

Free ' : ‘ 30,14 and  Highest rate
Country/Pays Exemptes 0, 1-4  4.1-8% B8,1-128 12,1-16% 16.1-22% 22,1=308 over/et Droit Te
< g plus plus levé
United States/Etatse )

Unis 8.4 9,7 3.5 17.0 10,7 ll.la 762 &4 144
Canada 39.7 0.5 Bosa 6.8 ]5.' 2#.4 5-4 0.# : 36
Japan/Japon 10,4 1.9 30.9° 25.9 20,5 7.5 2.6 0.3 56
EC/CE 1.7 9.2 302 20 134 3.4 0.1 - %
Austria/Autricho 19.6 5.8 lb.Ba 21.2 14,2 10,5 ll.? 2.7 150
Finland/Finlande 35.8 5.0 27.[)a 6.6 8.0 5¢3 b4 6.9 97
Norway/Norvige 26.6 12.7 lQ.Za 14,2 10,5 9.0 T.1 0.7 126
Sweden/Sudde 25.0 l2.7a 34,1 12,5 13,7 1.8 0.1 0.1 87
Switzerland/Sulsse 2.8 59,5 21,5 10,1 - 3.7 Te7 0.4 0.,3a 40
Australta/Australis 43,7 1.2 10,9 0.8 2.6 3.5 7.3 30,0 415
New Zealand/Nouvelle- .

Zé1ande 21,4 0.3 6.1 8.1 4,7 15.8 6.7 36,9 297
1} tariifs cobined | ), 00 20 128 W4 9.2 51 1.9

Ensenble des 11 tarifs

aIlighast concentration of dutiable 1ines/Concentration la plus élevée de 1ignes imposables,




MIN/3A/\/7
Page 18

Table §1,6/Tableau 11.6

SIMPLE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF PMPORTS, ALL INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS/DISTRIBUTION DE FREQUENCES SIMPLES DES IHPORTATIONS,
TOUS PRODUITS INOUSTRIELS

(Percentages/Pourcentages)

‘ Free ' 30.1% and
Country/Pays . 0.1-43  &.0-85  8,3-128 12,1-168 16.1-22% 22,1-308 over/et
esptes ' olus
United States-Etats-Unis ag | #9297 10 3.7 3.9 2.3 3.3
Canada 52.6 1.0 119 53 1.8 1.8 3.9 0.7
Japan/Japon’ 3.4 6.8 121 3.6 8.7 1.6 1.2 0.6
EC/CE 53.6 63 2,00 103 . 6.7 4,0 0,1 -
Austris/Autriche 52,1 46 5.3 69 17.1° 6.l 5,5 2.4
Finland/Finlande 64,2 109 w2 3 32 22 L2 1.0
Norway/Mervige 81,6 21 56 3.8 2.8 2.6 104 0.1
Sueden/Sudde 56,8 b1 5.8 6.4 6.7 0.4 - -
Switzerland/Sulsse 15,8 6277 15.1 3.8 1.5 0.9 0.4 0.1
Australia/Australic 48,8 12 147 0.8 20 3.7 6.2 22,6°
Nea Zealand/Nouvelle=261ande 24,5 0.0 9,9 8.) 6.3 18, 2.3 30,8°
i1 tariffs cosbined , . F
Enseatle des 11 tarifs §1.2 07 2.8 2 6.6 . 48 23

anghost concentration of dutiable Yaports/Concentration 13 plus forte d*ieportstions imposables,
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Table il,7/Tableau {1,7

CUNULAT IVE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION CF TARIFF LINES, ALL INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS/DISTRIBUTION DE FREQUENCES CURULATIVES DES
LIGNES TARIFAIRES, TOUS PRODUITS INOUSTRIELS .

{Percentages/Pourcentages)

Free Up to Up to Up to Up to Up to Up to

Country/Pays " Exemptes Jusqu'a Jusqu'd © Jusqu'a Jusqu'd Jusqu'l  Jusqu*l
P i 8 128 165 2 38
United States/Etats-Unis 8.4 Js,1 59,6 56,6 13 88.4 95,5
Canada 39,7 10.3 18,9 557 10,8 5.2 93.6
Japan/Japon 104 12,3 53,2 69, 89,6 97.1 99,7
EG/CE 27 | 163 %61 8.1 %.5 9.9 1000
Austria/Autriche 19,6 5.4 A0;2 b1k T5.6 8,1 973
Finland/Finlande 35.8 A4 68.4 75.0 83.8 89,1 93,5
Norway/Norvige 26,6 39,3 58,5 | 2.7 83.2 92,2 9,3
Sweden/Subde 25,0 37,7 .8 84,3 95,0 99,8 99,9
Sattzerland/Sufsse 28 62,3 - 83.8 93.9 97.6 9.3 99,7
Australia/Australie 43,7 44,5 5.8 56,6 59,2 62,7 10,0
New Zealand/Nouvelle-Z61ande 2.4 2,7 2,8 359 40,6 56,4 63,1
11 tariffs conbined/Ensenble 2.4 32.5 54.6 614 8 87.0 2.1

des 11 tarifs :

Underlined percentages.= lower than combined poécentago/Poureentagas soulignés = Inférieurs au pourcantags global,
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Table 1],8/Tableay 1|8

CUMULATIVE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF IMPORTS, ALL INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS/DISTRIBUTICN OE FREQUENCES CUKULATIVES DES
IEPORTATEONS, TOUS PRODUITS ENDUSTRIELS

(Percentages/Pourcentages)
Feae Up to lpto - Upto Up to Up to Up to
Country/Pays Ex;;;tos Jusqu'd  Jusqu'd  Jusqu'd - Jusqu'd  Jusqu'a  Jusqu'd

) | 8g 128 16% 28 308
United States/Etats-Unis a1 | o w7 86.8 05 G4 %67
" Camda 52.6 53.6 855 63,8 826  Od 99,3
Japan/ Japon 3.4 2 63 6.9 . 9.6 9.2 99,4
EC/CE 53.6 57.9 8.9 89,2 9,9 99,9 100,0
Austria/Autriche 52,1 56,7 . 62,0 689 86,0 %1 916
Finland/Finlande 64.2 75.1. 89,3 - 92,4 - 95,6 97.8 99,0
Norway/Norvige 81,6 83,7 89,3 93,1 95,9 98,5 99,9

Sweden/Sudde 56,8 60,9 - 86,7 93,1 99,8 100,0 -
Saitzerland/Suisse 159 78,6 93,7 97,5 99,0 99,9 100,0
Australia/Australie 48,8 50,0 647 655  6L5 0 M2 I
New Zealand/Nouvel le~Zé1ande 2.5 28,5 344 42,5 48,8 56,9 592

11 tariffs cosbined/Ensenbie s

dos 11 tarifs 4.2 51,9 72,5 84,6 91.2 96.0 , 97.7

Underlined percentages = lower than cosbined percentage/Pourcentages soulignés « inférieurs au pourcentage global,
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TARIFF AVERAGES AND MFN IMPORTS,ALL ITEMS, ALL INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS/MOYENNES TARIFAIRES ET IMPORTATIONS WPF, TOUTES
POSITIONS, TOUS PRODUITS INDUSTRIELS

(Percentages and million dollars/Pourcentages et ai11%ons de dollars)

1971 averages/Moyennes 1971

leports of KFN origin
luportatﬂms d'origine

Country/Pays NPF
] 2 3 4 1970 197

Unfted States/Etats-Unis 1.2 7.5 7.1 6.7 | 28062 32617
EC/CE 8.1 7.0 4,2 2.2 | 29970 31888
Japan/Japon 10,0 9.8 6.3 9,4 | 14963 15327
Canada 9,1 7.0 6.7 7.7 | 11298 13237
Australis/Australie 18.4 15.8 141 14,4 e 3585
Swederi/Sudde S.Ob 4.8b 3.2 - 4.7b 1553 1563
Seitzerland/Suisse 4.3 3.4 2,2 3.3 1038 109
Norway/Norvdge 8.3 5,5 2.0 5.2, 913 1092
New Zealand/Nouvelle=Z61ande %.00 25 a7 2.0 607 817
Austria/Autriche Nob 1,2 71 12,0 532 659
Finland/Finlande 8.6 5.6 3.1 5.4 385 13

92904 102083

11 tariffs combined/Ensemble des 11 tartfs

10.0 7.9 6.2 1.7

‘ ‘H!ghcst average/Moyenne 1a plus élevée,
Lowest average/Moyenne la plus bassa,

“Ihe total for 1970 inciudes Australian fsports in 1971/72 and New Zealand faports in 1968/69./|.e totai pour 1970

fnclut les importations de 1°Australie en 1971/72 et.celles de 1a Nouvelle-Zélande en 1968/6%,
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Table 11,10/Tabless 1i,10

TARIFF AVERAGES AND MFN IMPORTS, ALL ITEMS, RAW EATERIALS/HOYENNES TARIFAIRES ET IMPORVATICNS 8PF, TOUTES POSITIONS,
WATIERES PREMIERES ‘

(Percentages and million dollars/Pourcentages et millions de doliars)

imports of WFY origin

, 1971 averages/Hoyennes 1971 lapor-tations d'orlging

Country/Pays : : NPF ~
- ) 2 3 ' 1970 19N
EC/CE - 17 0.7 0.3 0.5 13424 15204
Japan/Japon 2.2 6.0 3.8 5.9 | 8837 9225
United States/Etats-Unis 5.6 3.8 2.3 2.7 ~ §784 5278
Canada : 4 1 04 03 88) 1061
Swedsn/Sudde 0.2 0, 0.0 0.0 379 386
Austria/Autri che 21 682 39 59 288 345
- Seitzerland/Suisse 2,1 0.7 0.2 0.3 225 244
Australia/Australie 9.3 4.2 08 09 | . 201
Norway/Horvege T O.Tb 0.3b . 0°0b 0.!b 180 183
Finland/Finlande 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 102 130
Yew Zealand/Mouvelle=Z&12nde 2.2 1.0 0.7 0,6 31 . 4D
11 tarifis cosbined/Ensemble des 11 tarifs 3.5 2.7 1.5 2,0 29136° 32004

"{lighcst average/¥oyenne ix plus élevée,
Lovest average/Moyenns 1a plus hasse.
“Ihe total for 1970 includes Austraitan feports in 1971/72 and New Zealand tmports in §968/69./Le total pour
1970 fncly’ tes Smportations de 1%Australis en 1971/72 ot celles de 1a Nouvelle-Zélande en 1968/69,



Table II,H[!abloau A1

TARIFF AVERAGES AND LFN INPORTS, ALL ITEHS, SEMI-MANU

(Percentages and sillion doliars/Pourcentages et ailliens de doliars)
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FACTURES/MOYENNES TARIFAIRES ET IMPORTATIONS NPF, TOUTES POSITIONS,
DEXI-PRODUITS

1971 averages/Hoyennes 1971 ::::::t::n:l::'::g::o
Country/Pays » NPF

] 2 3 4 1970 1971
United States/Etatselinis 9.8 9.1 6.0 7.6 7780 9119
EC/CE 8.9 7.7 5.9 8.1 7563 6527
Japan/Japon 9,6 9.6 6.2 8.6 2444 2005
Canada 7.2 6.4 10.6 8.4 1590 1846
Australia/Australie 0 128 LY n.r? o 0]
Norway/Norvége 6.4 5.0 1.0 4.8 340 353
Sweden/Sudde 503 4.5 3.3 4,5 3% 321
New Zealand/Nouvelle-Z61ande 18.4: 1.7 9,7 8.5 178 281
Switzerland/Sulsse 45 4.7 2,2 44 %8 229
-AustriafAutriche 10.2 Q.Sb 3.9 8.4b : m 106
Finland/Finlande R 4,2 3.1 41 99 - 78
11 tariffs combined/Ensemble des 11 tarifs 9,2 8.4 6.6 8.0 2621° 216%

R ghest average/Moyenne la plus élevée,
Losest average/Moyenne la plus basse.

®Ihe total for 1970 Includes Austraiian fmports n 1371/72 and New Zealand imports in 1968/69./Le total pour
1970 $nclut les importations de 1*Australle en 1971/72 et celles de §a Nouvelle-Z&1ande en 1968/69,
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Jable {4,12/Tableau 11,12

TARIFF AVERAGES AND MFN IBPORTS, ALL ITEMS, FINISHED MANUFACTURES/MOYENNES TARIFAIRES ET IMPORTAT!ONS NPF, TOUTES
: POSITIONS, PRODUITS FINIS

(Percentages and sillfon dcllars/Pourcentages et #i1lions de dollars)

_ lg'fi averages/Hoyennes 197) ::;::tt:t::nﬁrz'::g::e
Country/Pays HPF

1 2 3 4 1970 - 19N
United States/Etats-Unfs 13.1 8.2 9.0 7.9 15498 18020
Canada 10,5 9.5 6.7 10,2 8826 10331
EC/CE . 8.3 9,2 5.9 9.3 . 8963 10156
Japan/Japon ’ 1.3 1S 12,0 1.2 662 4097
Australia/Australie 20,6 21,7 16.2 21,0 . 2511
Sweden/Sudde ' 5.9b G.Bb 4.6b 6.5b ' m 856
Suitzerland/Sufsse [ A4 40 W0 . 36 563 623
Norsay/Norvdge ' 10,0 7.8 3.3 7.4 392 557
New Zealand/Nouvalle-Zélands 24" w6 8.8 36 397 538
Austria/Autriche ‘ “13.1 14,0 14,0 16,0 133 - 208
Finland/Finlande 1.0 85 5.0 8.0 184 xm
11 tariffs cosbined/Ensesble des 11 tarifs N2 9.8 9.4 9,8 s2u48° 8103

'Hiqhast average/lioyenne Ya plus élevée,

Lowest average/lioyenne 1a plus basse, .

“Ihe total for 1970 tncludes Australian fmports in 1971/72 and New Zealand imports tn 1968/69./Le total
pour 1970 Inclut les Saportations de 1'Australie en 1971/72 et celles de 1a Nowvalle-Z&iende on 1968/69,



Table §0.14/Tableau f1,14

AVERAGE TARIFF DIFFERENTIALS BETWEEN STAGES OF PROCESSING/DIFFERENCES ENTRE LES HOYENNES CORRESPONDANT
A CHAQUE STADE DE TRANSFORMATION

MTN/3A/W/7
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Tariff average or differsntial | poncent of tmports of AN
Yoyenne tarifatre ou différence origin at sach stage
Pourcentage d'importations
1 2 3 4 d'origine NPF 2 chaque stads

RE/uP 5.6 3.8 2.3 2.7 16.3
United States/Etats-Unis SH/DP-Rii/iP +.2 9.3 +3.7 +4,9 28.1
. Fi/Pr=SH/DP +3.3 0,9 43.'0 40,3 53.6
RM/P 3.4 11 0.4 0.3 8.0
Canada Sti/DP-RI/HP +3.8 5.3 +10,2 +8.1 14,0
FY/PF=34/0P +3,3 +3.1 3.9 +1.8 78,0
RY/HP 2.2 6,0 3.0 5.,9¢ 60,2
Japan/Japon S/0P-RM/KP +1.4 +3.6 2.4 +2,7 13.1
FN/PF-SIIIDP‘ +.7 +1,9 43,8 +2.0 26,7
RY/HP 1.7 0.7 0.3 0.5 §7.7
EC/CE SH/DP-RH/MP +142 +1.0 +3,6 +1,6 20,5
, Fli/PF=SH/0P =0,6 1.9 43,0 +1,2 3.8
: RM/4P 2.7 8.2% 3.9 5.9* 52,3
Austris/Autrichs SM/DP-RY/MP +1.9 +3.3 0.0 +2,9 16,1
Fu/PE-SH/0OP .9 +4,5 +10,1 +1.6 316
Ria/NP . 0,! 0,0 0,0 0,0 3.3
Finland/Finlande SH/0P-RE/tP 5.3 +,2 3.1 4,1 18,8
FH/ ?F-S‘/ BP "5.6 "‘.3 +‘ 09 "3.9 ‘gcg
: RM/MP 0.7 0.3 0,0 0.! 16,7
Norway/Norvege Si/0P-RY /WP 45,7 +4,7 +1.0 H#T 32,3
' ' F¥/PF=SH/0P 43,6 +2,8 +2.3 +2.6 51.0
RE/MP 0,2 0.1 0.0 0,0 . 24,7
. Seaden/Sudde SK/0P=RE/MP 45,1 R 3.3 +4,5 20,5
F¥/PF=S8/0P +1.6 +203 +1.3 2.1 54,8
| /P 2.1 0.7 02 0.3 22,3
Settzerland/Sulsse SY/0P=RY/HP 2,4 +4.0 +2.0 .1 20,9
: Fu, P.F-SH/ nP -ool -0.7 "‘0.9 -0.8 5608
RU/EP 8,3° 4.2 0.6 0.9 5.6
Australia/Australie SH/DP-RH/HP 4,7 48,6  +10,5*  +i0.2* 24,3
FI, PF'SHI DP "5.6 ‘08.9 "50! *9.9 70.]
RY/HP 2.2 1.0 0.7 0,6 4.9
New Zealand/Nouvelle-261ande SH/0P=RH/ 4P 416,22  A3,7 4.0 47,9 23,4
F&/PF=SH/DP +16,0°  219.9°  +19,)*  24.1° 6547
. RR/WP 3.5 2.7 149 2,0 3.6

;:s::;::f:ﬂ"‘“:f{ fs SorRaEe | 457 457 40 46,0 23
F'/PF-SM/UP 4‘2.0 *‘ .‘ '.‘208 +‘.8 ‘7"

*Largest differential or highest teriff average/Différence ou soyenne tarifaire la plus élevée,

Fi » Finished manufactures
PF = Produits fints

RY = Raw matarials

SK = Semf-manufactures

BP = Natidres preaidres OP = Depi=-produits
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Table §1,15/Tableau [1,15 -

DIFFERENCE BETHEEN THE HIGHEST AND THE LOMEST TARIFF AVERAGE/DIFFERENCE ENTRE LA MOYEKNE TARIFAIRE LA PLUS FORTE
ET LA MOYENNE LA PLUS FAIBLE

23 product categories, all itelé‘{23 gatéqories de produits, toutes positions

(Percentages/Pourcentages)

Seitzerland/Sulsse n

Swaden/Sudde 13
EC/CE ST
United States/Etats-

Unis 23
Finland/Finlande 3
Canada 2%
Japan/Japon i
Austric/Autriche %5
Horway/Norvdge 26
Australia/Australie &6
New Zealand/

Houvelle~261anda 51
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Table 11,16/Tableau §§,16

VARIATION COEFFICIENT OF THE 23 TARIFF AVERAGES BY INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT. CATEGORIES/COEFFICIENT DE VARIAT.. GES
23 MOYERNES TARIFAJRES PAR CATEGORIES DE PRODUITS !RDUSTRIELS

Based on averages/Calculé sur 1a bass de la moyenne
Country/Pays
1 2 3 4
Hmay/ﬂm&ge : 0053 . 1.02 2.57 '001
- Finiand/Finlande . 0.58 - 0,83 1.40 0.9%
Seitzerland/Sulsss C 0,56 0,79 1,16 0,93
Canada 0,44 0.8! 0,92 0,84
Sweden/Sutde 0,53 0,69 0,55 0,70
Japan/Japon : 0,44 0.52 .09 0,50
Austria/Autriche : 0,39 0,54 12 0.60
Australia/Australie : 0,33 0.44 0.82 0,85
EC/CE S 0,31 0,54 1.03 0,54
United States/Etats-Unis C.38 0,57 0,70 (1]
New Zealand/Nouvelle-Z&}ande 0,40 0.59 - 0,57 " 0,73
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Jable 1,10/ Tablepy 11,17 (Centiomad/Sults)
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Table 11,18/Tableau §1.18

ALL INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS: DUTY-FREE TRADE ANO LiNES/TOUS PROGUITS INDUSTRIELS: COSMMERCE ET LIGNES EXEMPTS OE DROITS

$ of duty=free §mports # of tariff linae Duty=free imports of
. of NFN orfgin duty free NFN origin
Country/Pays £ des feportations $ des Vignes tarifaires Isportations exesptes
) exenptes do drofts oxeaptes de droits da drofte d'origine HPF
d'origine HPF : ($ si1iion/mi1tons)
Norway/Horvige 81.6 26,6 892
Finland/Fintande 64,2 . 35.8 . 265
Sweden/Sudde . 56.8 25,0 887
EC/CE 53.6 7.7 17067
Canada 52,6 T 39,7 6968
Austria/Autrichs 52,1 19,6 383
Australia/Austraiio 48,8 3.7 1750
Japan/Jepon 43,4 10,4 6643
New Zealand/Wouvelle=Zélande 2%,5 ' 21.4 195
United States/Etats-linis 213 : 8.4 6825
Switzerland/Suisse 15,9 © 28 L
11 tartffs coabined/Ensesble
des 11 tarifs 8.2 2.4 42011




Table 11.19/Tableau 01,19
RAW MATERJALS: DUTY-FREE TRAGE AMND LINES/MATIERES PREMIERES: COMMERCE ET LIGNES EXEKPTS DE DROITS

WrN/30N/7
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i of duty-free 1amports
of MFN origip

§ of teriff lines
" duty=free

Duty-ft;ao isports of
¥FN oriain

Country/Pays £ des importations § des 1ignes tartfaires Iaportations exsaptes
axemptes de droits exeaptes de droits de drolts d'origine NPF
d'origine WPF (3 ailiton/miilions)

Finland/Finlands 100,0 97,0 130

Swedon/Sutde 100,0 96,7 386

Norway/Horvdge 99,9 89,8 183

Australia/Australie 95,5 61.4 192

New Zealand/Nouvelle=Z61ande 9,1 86,1 3N

Canada - 93,1 68,3 988

EC/CE 92,8 56,2 14091

Austria/Autriche 65.3 58,6 225

Japan/Japon 63,8 3.6 5831

Switzerland/Suisse - 55.0 18,8 134

United States/Etats=lnis 47,9 42,2 2494

11 tariffs coebined/Ensexble des .7 66.7 24738

1 tarifs
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Table 11,20/Tableau 11,20

SEMi-FINISHED PRODUCTS: DUTY-FREE TRADE AND TARIFF LINES/DEMI-PRODUITS: COMMERCE ET LIGHES TARIFAIRES EXEMPTS DE OROITS

3 of duty=free imports § of tariff lines . Duty=free luports of
. of MFN origin duty-free WY orfgin
Country/Pays £ des importations ¢ des lignes tarifaires lwportatfons exemptes
oxenptes de droits exemptes de drofts de droits d'origine NPF

d'origine NPF ($ mi1%0n/mi1Vi0ns)
Norway/Norvdge 90,7 £2,0 320
Finland/Finlande 69,5 "33,6 54
Austria/Autriche 64,2 27.6 ‘ 68
Sweden/Sudde 58,9 - 34,8 189
Australia/Australie 46,5 44,5 406
(EC/CE . 40,4 . 5.5 2636
United States/Etais-Unis 36.6 8. - 3335
New Zoaland/Nouvelle-261ande 35,4 27,4 85
Japan/Japon 30,5 : 8.6 610
. Ganada - 26,8 45,8 495
Seitzerland/Sulcse 0.5 0.2 ]
n :’arlffs conbined/Enseable des .8 ‘ 2.3 3198

1 tarifs
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Table §1,21/Tableav 1,2

FINUSHED MANUFACTURES: DUTY~FREE TRADS AND TARIFF LINES/PRODUITS FINIS: COBMERCE ET LIGNES TARIFAIRES EXEMPTS DE OROITS

$ of duty=free imports § of tariff lines Duty-free faports of
" _ of NFN origin duty=-free UFN origin
Country/Pays . § des importations % des 1ignes tarifatres Ieportations oxssptes
' exeaptes de drotts oxeaptes de droits de. drotts d*origine NPF

d'ortgine NPF ' - ($ wil4on/at11ions)
Horvay/Horvige 70,0 13.5 3%
Canada 53,1 : < 34,5 , 5486
Australia/Australie , 45.9 42,4 1152
Finland/Finlande 39,6 21,2 &
Snaden/Sudde bS5 1 12,7 3
hustria/Autrichs 24,1 3 09 80
New Zealand/Nouveile-Zé1ande 14,4 12,8 ' ]
Seitzerland/Suisse 6.3 2,5 ki
United States/Etats-Unis 5.5 ' bod 697
Japan/Japon : 3.8 2.8 152
EC/CE 3.3 3.2 340

11 tariffs combined/Ensenble des ' :

1 torifs 18,9 1604 9075
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Table i!,ZZ[Fab‘!uu 11522
DUTY-FREE TRADE BY STAGES OF. PROCESSING/ECHANGES EXENPTS DE OROITS PAR STADES D*QUVRAISON
{Bil¥ion dodlars and percontages/¥i1iiards de dollars et pourcentagss)
Shara of duty~fres
“§n total fmports [AY] industrial Sepf=
Country/Pays Yoar of ¥FN crigin products R‘;g:f::::‘“ aanufactures aa:::::::ﬂe
ry/rey Annéq Part des importstions § Tous produits renfbros Den~ Produtts f4 :s
exemptes dans lo tndustriels 4 produits 8 n_-
total d'origine NPF '
] fValee 2 {Value g | Valus ¢ Value ¢
Valeur Valeur Valeur Valeur .
1970 2.3 6,27 100 | 2.47 39 2.87 46 0.92 15
Untted Statas/Etate-ints o7, 2 6.83 100 | 243 36 | 3.3 49 100 15
Canada 1970 5143 5.80 100 | 0.81 14 0,46 8 45 8
191 52,6 6.97 100 | 09 0.5 17 548 7
1970 46,2 691 100 | 5.4 89 0,63 9 00 2
Japan/ Japon 1971 133 6.66 100 5.8 85 | 051 9 015 2
€c/ce 1970 52,5 1575 100 {1235 18 3,37 20 0.3 2
197 53,5 17,07 100 14,08 8 | 2,66 15 0,34 2
1970 60,7 052 100 {023 M 0.08 25 060 3
hustria/Autriche 197 52.1 0.3 100 02 6 | 007 20 0,05
1970 51,6 0,24 100 | 0,0 4 0.07 30 0.06 2
Finland/Finlands 197 63.9 0.27 100 J013 50 | 065 19 0,08 31
Norusfioridgs 1570 798 0.73 100 | 0,18 25 0.3 42 0,24 33
y/lor¥age 1971 81.6 0.8 100 | 018 20 0,52 36 0,39 &
1970 56,0 0,87 100 | 0,38 4 0,26 27 . 0,25 29
s e '@ . ® 9! (]
weden/Subde 197) 56,8 0.9 100 | o390 4 | o190 2 0.31 35
1970 13,6 0.3 100 | 011 79 000 0 0.8 .21
* » ® Yo (2 '® v
Seftzerland/Sutese 1oy 16.0 008 W0 {003 6 | 000 O | 00 2
Australa/Mustralic  1971/72 48.8 175 100 | Gi9 1 0,41 23 - )5 66
Hew Zealand/ 1966/69 2,7 0.5 100 § 0,63 20 0,05 40 0,06 40
Nouvel le=261ande 1970/71 24,0 0.20 100 | 0,04 19 0,00 43 0,06 38
TOTAL 1970 4,5 B2 100 |23.00 59 8,2 2 .64 20
197 8.2 2,00 100 J26.% 59 8,20 20 9,08 21

Hote: The total for 1870 Includes Austraiian 1zports fn 1971/72 and New Zealand's fmports in 1958/69./Le total pour 1370
tnclut les $mnortations de 1 Australie en 1971/72 ot celles deo Yz Houvelle-Zéiande en 1966/69,



Table $1,23/Tableau 11,23
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TARIFF AVERAGES FOR OUTIABLE §TEMS: ALL INOUSTRIAL PRODUCTS/NOYEHHES TARIFAIRES DES POSITIONS JMPCSABLES SEULEMENTS

(Parcentages and miilfen dollars/Pourcentages et miilions de doilars)

TOUS PRODUITS INDUSTRIELS

Dutlable &5 @ per cent

_ of total {mports of
) _ Dutiable imports Ui origin
: of ¥F¥ origin Pourcentage des

Country/Pays 191 averages/Hoyennes 1971 I&portations ln:osables fmportations isposables
: d'origine NPF d'origine NPF por

repport aux isportations

tetales dforigine NPF

i 2 3 4 1970 9 1979 197
United States/Etats=Unis 12.2 8.7 8.9 8.1 21795 25582 .7 78.9
EC/CE 8.8 8.9 9.0 8,1 14225 14821 47,5 . 464
Japan/Japon al 19,0 11,2 10,7 805} 8684 53.8 5646
Canada 15,1 18,2 14,2 13,7 5498 5269 48,7 47.4
Rustralia/Australie 32.7 28'.9b' 2?.5 28"5&) . 1835 oo 5102
Seitzeriand/Sulsse it w27 3.8 897 921 - 8644 84,1
Sweden/Sudde 7.9 7.5 7.4 Te 3 683 676 44,0 43,2
New Zealand/Mle-Zelande | 33.0°  33.8° 2670  .30.7° 457 621 5.3 75.5
Norway/Norvdge 1143 N7 11 1.7 - 185 200 20,3 18,4
hustriafAutriche 14,2 14,4 14,8 15.6 209 316 39,3 - 41,9
FinYand/Finlande 13.4 1C.4 8.6 16,2 148 148 38,4 35.8
11 tariffs combined/ : '

Enseable des 11 tarlfs 12,1 | 10,7 10,7 10,5 53982 60082 58,1 58,8

Highosfavarago/loyanne 1a plus élevée,

Lowest average/Moyenne la plus basse,

“Ihe total for 1970 Includes Australian $mports in 1971/72 and New Zealand tmports in 1958/69,/Le total pour 1970

inclut les fmportations de 1'Australie en 1971/72 et colles de 1a Kouvelle-Z6lande an 1968/69,
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Fable 011,24/Tableay §1,24
TARIFF AVERAGES OF DUTIABLE TEMS ONLY: RAN MATERIALS/MOYENWES TARIFAIRES DES POSITIONS IMPOSABLES SEULEMENT:
BATIERES PREMIERES
(Percentages and cillion dollars/Pourcentages et willions ds dollars)
Dutizble as a per cont
of total imports of
Dutiable imports ¥FN ortgin
of MFN origin Pourcentage des
Country/Pays 1971 averages/Soyennes 1971 Isportations ieposables | importations imposables
) dorigine NPF d*origine NPF par
rapport aux fmportations
totales d'origine RPF
1 2 3 § 1970 1971 1970 isn
Jagan/Japon 8.1 9,5 10,6 9.3 2494 3344 28,9 36,2
Unsted States/EtatsUnis 8,7 6.8 §.4 6.1 2318 2784 48,3 52,5
EC/CE 3.9 3.6 3.5 3.4 107% 113 8.0 22
Austris/Auteiche 5.5b 1. "‘3!! 11,2 57 120 19,8 347
Suttzerland/Sulsse 288 1.7 o0& 08 "o 10 52,7 8.0 -
Canads 10,6 1,1 6.3 7.2 69 ] 7.8 6.9
Australta/Australie 2,1° i, 133 19 . . 9 v 45
New Zealand/M1le=Z61ande 15.9 - 15,3 10,0 14,5 3 3 97 6,9
Fiﬂ"M/Fiﬂlm' ‘ ‘og 303 ‘03 ) 3.' 0 0 000 0.0
Norsay/liorvdge 7.0 11,2 5.0 8.5b 0 0 0.0 0.0
Sweden/Sudde 88 3.4 603 0.4 0 0 0.0 0.0
11 tariffs combined/ o ¢ '
Ensemble dos 17 tarife 8.1 6.9 5.7 663 6139 7556 21,1 23.3

Highost average/Moyenne 12 plus élevée, -

Lowest average/iioyenne 1a plus basse,

“Ihe total for 1970 fncludes Australian {oports in 1971/72 and New Zealand isports 1n 1968/69,/Le total
pour 1970 inclut les fmportations de 1'Austraite en 1971/72 et celles de 1a Mouvelle-Zélande sn 1968/69,




Table 1§,25/Teblesu 1{,25
TARIFF AVERAGES OF DUTIASLE TEMS ONLY: SE!I-IANUFAGTURES/IOYENHES TARIFAIRES DES POSITIONS JMPOSABLES SEULEMENT:

OEMI-PRODUITS

MIR/30/M/7
Page 37

(Percentages and sillion dollars/Pourcentages ot sfllioas de dollars)

Dutiable 1aports

Dutiable as 3 per cent
of total fmports of
MFN origin

of ¥FN origl importations § bles
-Country/Pays 1971 averages/ioyennes 1971 laportati ws ll%o';ables S rerigtne ';?:r
d'origine NPF NPF fmposables par
. rapport aux importations
totales d*origine NPF
i 2 3 § 1970 1971 1970 197
United States/EtatseUnis 16,7 10,1 9.5 9.0 4908 5784 63.1 63.4
EC/CE 9.4 6.2 9,9 9.6 439 3801 58,1 59,6
Japan/Japon 10,5 10,5 8.9 9.9 1817 1395 4,3 69,5
Canada 13,2 12,1 14,5 12,7 N3 1351 7.1 73.2
Australia/Australie B3, M3 0.8 200 | o 466 o 535
Seitzerland/Suisse 4,5 &7 2.2 b4 247 228 99,6 = 99,5
New Zoaland/N1le-Zélande | 25.4° 22,8 15,0 14,6 19 156 66,9 64,6
Sseden/Sudds 8.1 7.6 8.1 Te3 157 132 39,6 §1,1
Austria/Autriche 4.1 13,0 10,9 13.3 33 38 29,7. 35.8
Horaay/Morvdge 1.0 10,4 .2 10,8 N 33 9,1 9,3
Finland/Finlande N6 %4 10,1 9,6 % 2% 2603 30,5 -
11 tariffs coabined/ W17 0S5 102 | 1 130 61,7 62,2

Ensenble des 11 tarifs

uighest average/Moyeane 1a plus élavée,
cLongt average/Moyenns 12 plus basse, _
The total for 1970 inciudes Australisn 1mports in 1971/72 and New Zealand tsports In 1968/69,/Le total pour 1970

fnclut los Saportstions de 1°Australie en 1971/72 et celles de la Nouvelle-Z61ande en 1958/69,
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Table i1,26/Tableau 13,26

TARIFF AVERAGES OF DUTIABLE ITEMS ONLY: FINISHED MANUFACTURES/MOYENNES TARIFAIRES DES POSITIGNS IMPOSABLES SEULEMENT:

PRODUSTS FINIS
(Percontages and si1lion dollars/Pourcentages et miliions de dollars)

Country/Pays

1971 averages/Moyennes 197}

Dutiable imports

of UFN origin
importations Yuposables

d*orisine NPF

Duttable as a per cont
of total imports of
BFi origin
Pourcentage des
importations {mposables

d'origine NPF par
rapport aux isportations

Enseable des 11 tarifs

‘ totales d'origine NPF

1 2 3 3 1970 157 1970 19M
Unfted States/EtatoUis | 13.7 8,7 9.5 8.3 | 1457 17023 TR 04,5
€C/CE 8.5 9.4 9,2 9.6 | o783 9816 97,4 9,7
Canada 6.0 153 W2 17 | 4w 4045 88,7 46,9
Japan/ Japon w6 7 125 15 | 3mo 3045 9.3 %,2
Australia/Australle B, %8 29 . B - 1359 v 5k 1
Suftzertand/Sulsse I P 531 584 9.3 9.7
Sueden/Sudde 729 1.6 2.2 13 521 543 67,7 63,5
How Zealand/iVle-Z6lande | 37.2° 38.5° 3.6 33| 335 463 84,4 85.6
Horway/Norvdge NS 121 1Mo 1.9 153 167 39,0 30,0
Austria/Autriche W6 5.9 184 1.7 19 158 89,5 75.9
Finland/Finiande 3.2 1.7 83 104 122 125 66,3 60,4
11 tartffs cosbined/ 28 NS5 w3 w2 | wsi® s

81.9 - 8l

‘ngbctt average/doyenne Ta plus élevée,
Lowsst average/lioyonne 12 plus basse, ,
“Ihe total for 1970 fncludes Australian teports fn 1971/72 and New Zealand imports in 1968/69./Ls total pour 1970

Inclut les Smportations do 1%Australie en 1971/72 ot cellss da Ta NouvelTe=Zélande sn 3368/69,
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